



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

	JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX	
--	---	--

GROUP I - MISCELLANEOUS STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - NOTE: NO ALTERNATIVES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
1.	Building Stone in Loads of Ten (10) Tons or More	100	Ton	\$24.90 PICKED UP	\$2,490.00	\$7,470.00			
2.	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2 Sacks) Orders Two (2) Cubic Yards or Greater	150	Cubic Yard	\$125.00 DELIVERED	\$18,750.00	\$56,250.00			
2a.	Cement Stabilized Backfill Orders Less Than Two (2) Cubic Yards	20	Cubic Yard	\$200.00 DELIVERED	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00			
3.	Base Coarse Material	1,500	Ton	\$6.00 DELIVERED	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00			
4.	Cement Stabilized Base Material	250	Ton	\$36.00 DELIVERED	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00			
5.	Screening Red in Color	1,000	Ton	\$12.00 DELIVERED	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

				JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX					
GROUP I - MISCELLANEOUS STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - NOTE: NO ALTERNATIVES									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
6.	Screening Gray in Color	1,000	Ton	\$12.00 DELIVERED	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00			
7.	Screening Tan in Color	500	Ton	\$33.00 DELIVERED	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00			
8.	Blasting Rock	500	Ton	\$19.90 PICKED UP	\$9,950.00	\$29,850.00			
TOTAL GROUP I (ITEMS 1-8)					\$93,690.00	\$281,070.00			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Solicitation #: 2019-804

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

				JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX					
GROUP II - PAVING MATERIALS:									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
1.	CSS – 1H Emulsion	750	Gallon	\$6.00 PICKED UP	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00			
2.	Cold Mix	1,000	Ton	\$125.00 DELIVERED	\$125,000.00	\$375,000.00			
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement, for Patching	5,000	Ton	\$68.70 DELIVERED	\$343,500.00	\$1,030,500.00			
TOTAL GROUP II (ITEMS 1-3)						\$473,000.00	\$1,419,000.00		

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
DATE: 4/26/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

				JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX					
GROUP III - LANDSCAPE ROCK									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
1.	Franklin Red Screening or Equal	50	Ton	\$15.00 DELIVERED	\$750.00	\$2,250.00			
2.	Franklin Red ¾" or Equal	50	Ton	\$25.50 PICKED UP	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00			
3.	Franklin Red 1 ½" or Equal	50	Ton	\$24.00 PICKED UP	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00			
4.	Franklin Red 2" or Equal	50	Ton	\$23.40 PICKED UP	\$1,170.00	\$3,510.00			
5.	Santa Fe Red 1 ½" or Equal	50	Ton	\$65.00 PICKED UP	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00			
6.	Mesa Red ¾" or Equal	50	Ton	\$49.55 PICKED UP	\$2,477.50	\$7,432.50			
7.	Mesa 1 ½" or Equal	100	Ton	\$47.45 PICKED UP	\$4,745.00	\$14,235.00			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

				JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX					
GROUP III - LANDSCAPE ROCK									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
8.	Desert Tan ¾" or Equal	100	Ton	\$40.80 PICKED UP	\$4,080.00	\$12,240.00			
9.	Desert Tan 1 ½" or Equal	75	Ton	\$40.80 PICKED UP	\$3,060.00	\$9,180.00			
10.	Cobblestone 4" to 6"	150	Ton	\$85.00 PICKED UP	\$12,750.00	\$38,250.00			
11.	30" Nominal Dimension Red Boulders	20	Each	\$125.00 PICKED UP	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00			
12.	30" Nominal Dimension Gray Boulders	20	Each	\$125.00 PICKED UP	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00			
TOTAL GROUP III (ITEMS 1-12)						\$39,757.50	\$119,272.50		

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
 Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

				JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX					
GROUP IV - CEMENT CONCRETE MATERIALS									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X UNIT PRICE)	ESTIMATED (3) YEAR TOTAL (ANNUAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES X 3)
1.	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2 sacks) More Than Two (2) Cubic Yards	150	Cubic Yard	\$125.00 DELIVERED	\$18,750.00	\$56,250.00			
2.	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2 Sacks) Less Than Two (2) Cubic Yards	50	Cubic Yard	\$200.00 DELIVERED	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00			
3.	Class A Transit Mix More Than Two (2) Cubic Yards, Spec 4-2a	200	Cubic Yard	\$160.00 DELIVERED	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00			
4.	Class A Transit Mix Less Than Two(2) Cubic Yards Spec 4-2a	100	Cubic Yard	\$225.00 DELIVERED	\$22,500.00	\$67,500.00			
5.	Class C Transit Mix More Than Two (2) Cubic Yards Spec 4-3a	200	Cubic Yard	\$169.00 DELIVERED	\$33,800.00	\$101,400.00			
6.	Class C Transit Mix Less Than Two (2) Cubic Yards Spec 4-3a	100	Cubic Yard	\$250.00 DELIVERED	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00			
TOTAL GROUP IV (ITEMS 1-6)					\$142,050.00	\$426,150.00			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: STREET CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 10, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-804
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

	JOBE MATERIALS, L.P. EL PASO, TX	
<u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u> THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND. BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:		
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:	<input type="checkbox"/>	
NO OPTION OFFERED	<input type="checkbox"/>	
PAYMENT TERMS:	5% - 10 DAYS 2.5% - 20 DAYS 0 - 30 DAYS NET - 30 DAYS	
<u>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</u> Pursuant to the above requirements in the Required Delivery section, bidder's promised delivery is: Within__ hours after receipt of verbal order.	24	
NOTE: If bidder does not specify an earlier delivery, the City's required delivery shall prevail. A delivery date later than the City's required delivery may be cause for rejection of the bid.		
BIDS SOLICITED: 3 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 3 BIDS RECEIVED: 1 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 1 NO BID: 0		

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/
 DATE: 4/26/19